AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT **Human Resources**

PRELIMINARY CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

This is a preliminary agreement between the Azusa Unified School District and		
Consultant's Name: Jennifer Edic Bryant		
Consultant's Title: Principal Consultant, Dr. Jennifer Edic Bryant, Consulting		
X New Employment of this Consultant Repo	eat of Previous Employment of this Consultant	
Date(s) of Service/Workshop: February 7, 2022 – June 30, 2022		
Title of Service/Workshop: PLLN and LCAP Consulting		
What service will be provided?		
Dr. Edic Bryant will support AUSD by participating	in the Community Engagement Initiative Professional	
Leading and Learning Network. She will serve as the Azusa PLLN team lead and as the facilitator provided by		
AUSD to the second group of districts who are part of the network. She will take on all duties associated		
with the district's participation in the network.		
Dr. Edic Bryant will also consult on the district's implementation of the Local Control and Accountability		
Plan on an hourly basis.		
How will this service improve District/student ou	tcomes?	
Participation in the CEI-PLLN will improve the district's community engagement efforts, allow for continued		
growth toward solving a problem of practice, and contribute to improved partnerships between AUSD		
parents/families and schools.	· · ·	
The district will have ongoing support for LCAP implementation through the end of the academic year with		
successful completion of the LCAP cycle and relate	,	
How will we know when the consultant's objective/s are met?		
Successful completion of the CEI-PLLN commitments will indicate the consultant's objectives have been		
met.		
District will be provided consulting services that positively impact the successful completion of the LCAP		
cycle and transition to the 22-23 LCAP year.		
FEES:		
Personnel:	Materials:	
Travel:	Meals:	
Charged to (list the budget account):		
LCFF Base:	LCFF Supplemental/Concentration:	
	LCAP Consulting: \$250.00 hourly rate not to exceed	
	\$12,600	
Other:		
	ation Meetings; \$5,000 per Professional Leading and	
Learning Exchange Cycles. Costs not to exceed \$32,000		
understand that this is a tentative agreement subject to approval of the Azusa Unified School District Board of		
Education.		
Color Mily ton		
1 The Marie		
Consultants Agraement	Administrator's Annroval	

Administrator's Approval Consultant's Agreement Social Security Number Approved by Assistant Superintendent, HR

AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources

Approval Date	Approval Date	
District Use Only:		
Board Date:	Resolution Number:	